Fraud Reimbursement Program”); and 

WHEREAS, the Office of the Insurance Fraud Prosecutor is accepting applications for the 

County Prosecutor Insurance Fraud Reimbursement Program for the period of January 1, 2026, 

through December 31, 2026, in an amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), with 

no match required; and

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Prosecutor’s Office desires to apply for grant funding from 

the Insurance Fraud Reimbursement Program to pay the partial salaries of one chief assistant 

prosecutor and three detectives assigned to the Insurance Fraud Unit;

[...]

17:33A-28, that the 

Board of County Commissioners for the County of Passaic hereby authorizes Passaic County 

Prosecutor’s Office to apply and accept any funds awarded through the County Prosecutor Insurance 

Fraud Reimbursement Program in an amount of two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) to 

pay the partial salaries of one chief assistant prosecutor and three detectives assigned to the PCPO 

Insurance Fraud Unit for the period of January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026, with no match 

required. 

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board, County Administrator,